AWS Education Accelerator

Contest Terms and Conditions

DESCRIPTION OF CONTEST:

From October 10, 2023 [09:00 AM PST] to November 17, 2023 11:59 PM PST, submit an application for a chance to gain admission into the AWS Education Accelerator and receive up to either one thousand dollars (\$1,000 USD) in AWS Activate Credit or one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000 USD) in AWS Activate Credit, as determined solely by your affiliation with AWS Activate Providers. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED. Terms and conditions apply.

CONTEST TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

By submitting your application for admission into the AWS Education Accelerator ("**Contest**"), you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.

From October 10, 2023 09:00 AM PST to November 17, 2023 11:59 PM PST ("Contest Period"), submit an application for a chance to gain admission into the AWS Education Accelerator and receive up to either one thousand dollars (\$1,000 USD) in AWS Activate Credit or one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000 USD) in AWS Activate Credit, as determined solely by your affiliation with AWS Activate Providers. To qualify for the Contest, your startup company ("Startup") must: (i) be self-funded or in the pre-Series B stage of the fundraising process, (ii) have a fully-functioning company website, and (iii) have been founded within the past ten (10) years. Startups may be eligible to receive up to one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000 USD) in AWS Activate Credit if the Startup: (i) has previously joined the AWS Activate Program and has an Organizational ID, and (ii) has not previously received one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000 USD) or more in AWS Activate Credit from an Activate Provider or redeemed such amount. Startups who have not previously joined the AWS Activate Program may be eligible to receive up to one thousand dollars (\$1,000 USD). Must be at least 18 years of age. Excludes individuals living in Argentina, Brazil, France, Germany, Italy, Mexico, Philippines, Quebec, Russia, Spain, Thailand, Vietnam, Cuba, Iran, Syria, North Korea, and the region of Crimea. Amazon Web Services ("AWS"), employees of AWS, and their immediate family members and members of their households are not eligible to participate. Limit one entry per person.

All eligible entries received during the Contest Period will be evaluated, and up to fifteen (15) Startups will be selected to participate in any cohort, based on the strength of the application and the Startup's ability to demonstrate early-stage traction with data-driven solutions aimed at enhancing the teaching and learning experience and improving educational outcomes.

Entries that do not meet the requirements set forth in these Terms and Conditions may be disqualified in AWS's sole discretion. Winners will be selected by December 15, 2023. AWS Promotional Credits are subject to the terms and conditions set forth at <u>https://aws.amazon.com/awscredits/</u>. AWS Promotional Credits have no monetary value. AWS reserves the right to substitute a prize (or portion thereof) for an item of comparable or greater value, at AWS's sole discretion.

If your Startup is selected as a participant in the AWS Education Accelerator, AWS will contact you by the email address you submit to enter the Contest by December 15, 2023. Further instructions for securing the prize will be provided by AWS. Failure to provide the requested information or to respond to communications about the Contest within a reasonable period of time, as determined by AWS in its sole discretion, may result in the forfeiture of the prize.

By accepting the prize, you confirm that your receipt is neither prohibited nor inconsistent with any applicable laws, regulations, or binding orders, including applicable ethics or procurement rules, your receipt will not create a conflict of interest for AWS, and there are no ongoing competitive procurements for which your receipt of this benefit could conflict AWS from participating in the competition.

In addition to any other information relating to the Startup that may be requested in the application, the following personal information will be collected by AWS for the Contest solely for the purposes of administering the Contest and verifying participant eligibility: founder name, city, state or province, country, email address, and phone number. Failure to provide all necessary personal information may result in participants' participation in the Contest being deemed ineligible. AWS handles your information in accordance with <u>AWS Privacy Notice</u>.

Acceptance of prize by the winner constitutes permission for AWS to use winners' names or likenesses, and city, state or province, and country, if submitted to AWS, for any disclosures required by law, including a winners list, and for advertising and promotional purposes relating to the Contest in any and all media now or hereafter devised, worldwide in perpetuity (or to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law), without additional compensation, notification or permission, unless prohibited by law.

The Contest is sponsored by AWS. AWS reserves the right to cancel or modify the Contest at any time and for any reason. AWS and its affiliates and licensors will not be liable to you under any cause of action or theory of liability relating to the Contest, even if a party has been advised of the possibility of such damages, for (a) indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or exemplary damages, or (b) lost profits, revenues, customers, opportunities, or goodwill. In any case, AWS and its affiliates' and licensors' aggregate liability under these Terms and Conditions will not exceed USD \$100. The limitations in this paragraph shall apply only to the maximum extent permitted by applicable law.